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COMMUNICATION RATES COMMUNICATIONS RATE SCHEDULE 
  

I. Late Payment Charge 
A late payment charge equal to the greater of $5.00 or 1.5% will be applied to all charges not paid by the due date. 
 

II. Sales Tax 
Applicable sales tax additional 
 

III. Rate Designations 
 

Telephone Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

Residential Local Access Charge $9.95 
Business Local Access Charge $26.95 
Digital Voice Messaging $4.95 
Digital Voice Messaging - Gold $7.95 
Caller ID $4.95 
Caller ID Call Waiting $1.50 
Call Forwarding $1.50 
Call Forwarding All $1.50 
Call Forwarding Busy $1.50 
Call Waiting $1.50 
Call Park $1.50 
Cancel Call Waiting $1.50 
Three Way Calling $1.50 
Speed Dial 8 $1.50 
Speed Dial 30 $1.50 
Selective Call Acceptance $1.50 
Selective Call Rejection $1.50 
Call Return $1.50 
Simring $3.00 
Serial Hunt $1.50 
Toll Restrict $3.00 
800 Number $5.00 
900 Number Block Free 
Unlisted Number $1.50 
Priority Ringing $1.50 
Telemarketing Call Screen $6.45 
1, 2, 3, Package $3.00 
Your Call Package $6.95 
E911 $1.00 
Extended Area Calling $1.15 
Interstate Subscriber Line Charge - Business Multi Line $9.20 
Interstate Subscriber Line Charge- Business Single Line $6.50 
Interstate Subscriber Line Charge - Residential $6.50 
Federal Universal Service Funds Charge (% of ISLC) per FCC 
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Hosted IP Phone System Monthly 

Service / Features Rate 
Outbound Trunks ($/Trunk/Mo.) – Minimum of 5 $12.00 
Extensions ($/Ext./Mo.) $9.00 
  
  

Long Distance Rate 
One Rate Plan $0.13/min. 
  
  

Cable TV Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

Residential Basic Service – Analog Channels $69.95 
General Basic Service* – Analog Channels $69.95 
   *$15 Discount if Customer has CRMU local line & LD $54.95 
Thomas Rest Haven CATV Per Room $14.95 
watchTVeverywhere - Requires Subscription to Basic Service FREE 
HD Channels – Requires Subscription to Basic Service FREE 
HBO & HBO-HD $17.95 
Cinemax $14.95 
HBO & HBO-HD/Cinemax Combo $28.95 
   

  

Internet Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

Dial Up $19.95 
Residential High Speed Internet *  

Speed (DS/US) in Mbps  
.256/.256 $24.95 

6/1 $49.95 
12/2 $54.95 
30/5 $64.95 
50/15 $74.95 

100/20 $84.95 
250/50 $94.95 
500/100 $144.95 

1,000/500 $244.95 
Above 1 Gbps Available Upon Request 

* $5 Discount if Customer has all CRMU local phone line(s) -$5.00 
  
    Upgrade your existing speed for a Day or Weekend  

1 Gbps for a Day – add $14.95/day (Mon-Thu)  
1 Gbps for a Weekend – add $29.95 (Fri-Sun)  
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Internet Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

General High Speed Internet *  
Speed (DS/US) in Mbps  

6/1 $104.95 
30/5 $134.95 
50/15 $194.95 

100/20 $294.95 
250/50 $594.95 
500/100 $794.95 

1,000/500 $994.95 
Above 1 Gbps Available Upon Request 

    Upgrade your existing speed for a Day or Weekend  
1 Gbps for a Day – add $49.95/day (Mon-Thu)  
1 Gbps for a Weekend – add $99.95 (Fri-Sun)  

  
     * Discounts Apply  
     $20 if Business Customer has all CRMU local lines -$20.00  
     $50 if Business Customer has all CRMU local lines & LD -$50.00 
  
Network/Employee Internet $10.00 

  

 Monthly 
Rural Wireless High Speed Internet Rate 

Speed (DS/US)  
1 Mbps / 256k $34.95 
3 Mbps / 512k $39.95 

9 / 1 Mbps $50.95 
13 / 1 Mbps $54.95 
18 / 3 Mbps $64.95 

Monthly Equipment Rental $4.95 
  

Managed Wi-Fi Service Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

Managed Wi-Fi Service – Includes GigaCenter Router $9.95 
Extra GigaCenter Access Points $9.95 
Extra 804Mesh Access Points $4.95 
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Residential Packages 

 

Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

Basic Package $79.95 
Local Telephone  
Long Distance   
Basic Cable TV  
-  FREE HD Channels  
-  FREE watchTVeverywhere  
Digital Voice Messaging  
Call Waiting  
100 Minutes of Long Distance  

  
Family Choice Package $109.95 

Local Telephone  
Long Distance   
Basic Cable TV with High Definition  
-  FREE HD Channels  
-  FREE watchTVeverywhere  
 Residential 30/5 Mbps High Speed Internet 
     Upgrade to 50/15 Mbps 
     Upgrade to 100/20 Mbps 
     Upgrade to 250/50 Mbps 
     Upgrade to 500/100 Mbps 
     Upgrade to 1,000/500 Mbps 

Included 
+ $10.00 
+ $20.00 
+ $30.00 
+ $80.00 

+ $180.00 
Digital Voice Messaging  
Call Waiting  
Call Forwarding  
Three-Way Calling  
100 Minutes of Long Distance  

  

Resale Calling Feature Rates Monthly 
Service / Features Rate 

ILEC Charge plus 25% varies 
 
 
  


